Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581



101925236

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No. 111427
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
 1. A. Name of conveying party: Kazumoto KONDA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 7-10, KIKUZUMI 1-CHOME, MINAMI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN 2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE, JAPAN 3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
B. Execution Date: November 22, 2001	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new ap 2001	oplication, the execution date of the application is: November 22,
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 125840)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
DIAZ1 00000166 10011814 40.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. James A. Oliff Registration Vo. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: December 11, 2001
<u>-</u>	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 012383 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT

.*	*	(1)	Kazı	ımoto	KOND	A		(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)						(6)				
		(3)										
		(4)						(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to										
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)		See A	ttache	d Sheet	_					
(10)						d Sheet						
		(her	einaft	er de	signat	ed as t	he As	signee) the	entire	right,	title
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as										
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11)	BRI	EAKER	DEVI	CE						
		(Cas										
		for pate	which nt in	the un	ndersi nited	qned ha States	ıs (ha of Am	ve) ex merica	ecuted	d an ap	plicati	on for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application											
(13)	Alternative Identification	(12)	11 6	annli	cation	Serial	Numb	er				
	for filed applications			ember 1								
interthere going which Converto of to the total to is	1) The undersigned ication and any conto execute separate deem necessary. 2) The undersigned ference which may be necessary and to cooperate of forward with such that it is not a such that is	d agree dece with inted agree on of agree reis	ee(s) lared the A rferen ee(s) connec Indus ee(s) sue or reby a	to exection strial to per reexa	ecute rning ee in cute a with Prope form aminat ze(s) the Ur	all paper this apperent wall paper claims erty or all affing a grand required St	ers no plicate ay posers an or properties and contract of the	ecessation of said documents ar agriculture acoustive acoustive acoustive acoustive acute (s) the result	ry in cont. in ob- ments ons or cemen ts whi alid to commen the comment the contract the	connection to the connection of the connection o	ction with the control of the contro	th any vision ace and my act tional essary patent atents cation
of t	ills document.											
unde	In witness whered rsigned name(s).											
Date	November 22,	Name o	of Inv	entor	Ka	yumar	to	Kono	la	·		(SEAL)
Date	2001	Name o	of Inv	entor								(SEAL)
	1											
	1											
	1											
	1											
	This assignment sh A. (b) a U.S. Cons re at least two wit											

PATENT REEL: 012383 FRAME: 0419

- (9) (1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.
 - (2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.

RECORDED: 12/11/2001

- (3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
- (10) (1) 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan
 - (2) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan
 - (3) 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

PATENT REEL: 012383 FRAME: 0420